

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services  
Bid #12-039**

Vendors		Complete Supply					Empire Paper			
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Brand	Catalog #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Brand	Catalog #
<b>Section I: Custodial Equipment</b>										
20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance BA5321D/Comac Nusource NU20ASBT or equal	4	EA	\$4,705.11	\$18,820.44	Advance Adfinity 20D	56371327				
<b>Alternate:</b> 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance BA5321D/Comac Nusource NU20ASBT or equal	4	EA	\$5,044.89	\$20,179.56	w/ gel batteries	56317328				
34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Converta Max 34 or equal	2	EA	\$8,715.17	\$17,430.34	Advance Warrior 28D	56315546				
Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Hydro-Retriever 2800 or equal	2	EA	\$10,377.10	\$20,754.20	Advance 2800ST-shelf charger	56601605				
<b>Alternate:</b> Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Hydro-Retriever 2800 or equal	2	EA	\$10,672.56	\$21,345.12	w/ onboard charger	56601606				
Vacuum Cleaner- Single motor with attachments. Pro Team 1500 or Equal	40	EA	\$265.00	\$10,600.00	Advance Spectrum 12P	9060107020, qty. 1-11 \$254.40, qty. 12+ \$265.00				
18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 Carpet Extractor or equal	8	EA	\$2,592.95	\$20,743.60	Advance Aqua clean 18FLX	56265001	\$2,146.08	\$17,168.64	Windsor	Clipper 12
Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro- dry Blower or equal	25	EA	\$280.00	\$7,000.00	Advance Hydrodry	56115000, qty. 1-11 \$295.23, qty. 12+ \$280.47				
20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm w/pad driver- Powerlite M201HD or equal	5	EA	\$808.75	\$4,043.75	Advance Pacesetter 20HD	01410A				
28" Propane Burnisher- Clarke Dust Control 2717BCATCL, 17hp with 20lb. Tank, pad driver and charger. Part# 08993B No	6	EA	\$4,064.32	\$24,385.92	Advance PBU27	56381409				
17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Alto CTV20, Nobles Typhoon w/ front mounted squeegee or equal	14	EA	\$585.00	\$8,190.00	Advance AWD320 / 24" squeegee	56109593				
Rider Burnisher w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Advolution 27 or equal	2	EA	\$12,576.14	\$25,152.28	Advance Advolution 2710, shelf & wet battery	56422003				
<b>Alternate:</b> Rider Burnisher w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Advolution 27 or equal	2	EA	\$12,739.20	\$25,478.40	on board charger/ wet charger	56422004				

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services  
Bid #12-039**

Vendors		Complete Supply					Empire Paper			
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Brand	Catalog #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Brand	Catalog #
<b>Alternate:</b> Rider Burnisher w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Advolution 27 or equal	2	EA	\$14,276.82	\$28,553.64	on board charger/ gel charger	56422185				
Walk-Behind Scrubber with onboard charger option, Advance Warrior 28D. No Substitution	1	EA	\$8,862.90	\$8,862.90	Advance Warrior ST28D	56315548				
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower- Kaivac KV2150 or equal	1	EA	\$2,215.23	\$2,215.23	Advance All Cleaner	56380772				
Spot Extractor, 2 gallon Tennant, Nobles Anser or equal	5	EA	\$651.14	\$3,255.70	Advance Aqua Spot	56220000				
Back Vacuum, NapSac, Clarke or equal	12	EA	\$324.38	\$3,892.56	Advance Adgility 10XP	9060705010, 1-11 \$353.86, 12+ \$324.38				
Discount off Machines Not Specified					30%				30%	
<b>Section II: Repair Service</b>										
Repair service per hour on-site					XX					
Repair service per hour off-site					XX				\$65.50	
Response time for repairs					2 days				asap, after taking delivery	
Turn around time to complete repairs					Variable- based on parts				too many variables	
Pick up and delivery service?					Yes, \$49.50				Yes, no charge	
Upcharge percentage on parts above cost					30%				40%	
Can you perform warranty work?					Yes				Yes	
Brands for warranty repairs					Blue Star, Clarke, Eagle, Kent, Kai Vac, Minuteman, Power-flite, Pro Team, Sanitaire, Tennant/Nobles, Windsor, Advance, Tornado, Pullman-Holt				Clarke, Tennant/ Nobles, Windsor, Advance	
Minimum Order					N/A				None	
Additional Information										
EPCNT										

**Blank cell = No bid**

**XX = Does not meet specs.**

**Present at Opening:**

Pam Fennell- Buyer

Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk



**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services  
Bid #12-039**

Vendors	JanPak, Inc.				NETD, Inc.			
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Brand	Catalog #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Brand	Catalog #
<b>Alternate:</b> Rider Burnisher w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Advolution 27 or equal								
Walk-Behind Scrubber with onboard charger option, Advance Warrior 28D. No Substitution	\$8,121.00	\$8,121.00	Advance	56315546				
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower- Kaivac KV2150 or equal					\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	Kaivac	KV1250
Spot Extractor, 2 gallon Tennant, Nobles Anser or equal	\$453.15	\$2,265.75	Nobles	9007502	\$484.60	\$2,423.00	Nobles EX Spot- 2	9007502
Back Vacuum, NapSac, Clarke or equal	\$295.00	\$3,540.00	ProTeam	100653	\$339.00	\$4,068.00	Nobles V BP6	1060830
Discount off Machines Not Specified	20-30%				15-25%			
<b>Section II: Repair Service</b>								
Repair service per hour on-site	\$75.00				\$75.00			
Repair service per hour off-site	\$75.00				\$75.00 + \$64.00 labor			
Response time for repairs	1-2 days				1-2 days			
Turn around time to complete repairs	1-2 days after receipt of parts				4-5 days			
Pick up and delivery service?	Yes, normal service call				Yes, \$100.00 one way			
Upcharge percentage on parts above cost	20%				25%			
Can you perform warranty work?	Yes				Yes			
Brands for warranty repairs	Clarke, Eagle, Kent, Minuteman, Power-flite, Pro Team, Sanitaire, Tennant/Nobles, Windsor, Advance				Clarke, Eagle, Kent, KaiVac, Minuteman, Power-flite, Pro Team, Sanitaire, Tennant/Nobles, Windsor, Advance, Viper, Tomcat			
Minimum Order	\$150.00				No min., \$100 delivery charge			
Additional Information								
EPCNT								

**Blank cell = No bid**

**XX = Does not meet specs.**

**Present at Opening:**

Pam Fennell- Buyer

Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk



**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services  
Bid #12-039**

Vendors	Olmstead-Kirk Equipment & Supply Co.				Pollock Paper Distributors			
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Brand	Catalog #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Brand	Catalog #
<b>Alternate:</b> Rider Burnisher w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Advolution 27 or equal								
Walk-Behind Scrubber with onboard charger option, Advance Warrior 28D. No Substitution					\$7,022.22	\$7,022.22	Nobles Speed Scrub 28"	9002589
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower- Kaivac KV2150 or equal	\$2,970.73	\$2,970.73	Windsor Compass	1.007-056.0	\$2,778.41	\$2,778.41	Nobles ASC-15	9007354
Spot Extractor, 2 gallon Tennant, Nobles Anser or equal	\$409.78	\$2,048.90	Tennant EX-Spot-2	9007502	\$437.05	\$2,185.25	Nobles Ex-Spot-2	9007502
Back Vacuum, NapSac, Clarke or equal	\$347.63	\$4,171.56	Windsor UP-6	1.014.007.0	\$312.38	\$3,748.56	Pro Team Supercoach hcpa	106573
Discount off Machines Not Specified	TXMAS pricing.							
<b>Section II: Repair Service</b>								
Repair service per hour on-site		\$55.00						
Repair service per hour off-site		\$55.00						
Response time for repairs		24 to 48 hours						
Turn around time to complete repairs		5 days						
Pick up and delivery service?		Yes, \$25.00 cord electric, \$50.00 scrubber & propane						
Upcharge percentage on parts above cost		25%						
Can you perform warranty work?		Yes						
Brands for warranty repairs		Blue Star, Clarke, Kent, Minuteman, Power-flite, Pro Team, Sanitaire, Tennant/Nobles, Windsor, Advance						
Minimum Order		\$200.00					N/A	
Additional Information		TXMAS pricing.						
EPCNT								

**Blank cell = No bid**

**XX = Does not meet specs.**

**Present at Opening:**

Pam Fennell- Buyer

Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk



**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services  
Bid #12-039**

Vendors	Professional Polish				R&H Parts and Service, Inc.			
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Brand	Catalog #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Brand	Catalog #
<b>Alternate:</b> Rider Burnisher w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Advolution 27 or equal								
Walk-Behind Scrubber with onboard charger option, Advance Warrior 28D. No Substitution	\$6,608.24	\$6,608.24	Clarke Focus II Disc 28	05401A	\$9,586.68	\$9,586.68	Advance Warrior ST28D	56315546
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower- Kaivac KV2150 or equal	\$2,129.40	\$2,129.40	Clarke TFC400	56380773	\$3,925.18	\$3,925.18	Advance Reel Cleaner	56108050
Spot Extractor, 2 gallon Tennant, Nobles Anser or equal	\$703.20	\$3,516.00	Clarke B Extspot Deluxe	04154A	\$690.00	\$3,450.00	Advance Aquaspot	
Back Vacuum, NapSac, Clarke or equal	\$259.50	\$3,114.00	Clarke Comfort Pak 10 w/ tools	906707010	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	Pro Team Supercoach	
Discount off Machines Not Specified					Varies			
<b>Section II: Repair Service</b>								
Repair service per hour on-site	XX				\$52.50			
Repair service per hour off-site	XX				\$52.50			
Response time for repairs	1 day				2 days			
Turn around time to complete repairs	1-2 days				2 days			
Pick up and delivery service?	Yes, \$60.00				Yes, no charge			
Upcharge percentage on parts above cost	cost plus 20%				Varies			
Can you perform warranty work?	Yes				Yes, no charge			
Brands for warranty repairs	Blue Star, Clarke, Eagle, Kent, KaiVac, Minuteman, Power-flite, Pro Team, Sanitaire, Tennant/Nobles, Windsor, Advance				Blue Star, Clarke, Eagle, Kent, KaiVac, Minuteman, Power-flite, Pro Team, Sanitaire, Tennant/Nobles, Windsor, Advance			
Minimum Order	1 Unit				None			
Additional Information								
EPCNT	Yes							

**Blank cell = No bid**

**XX = Does not meet specs.**

**Present at Opening:**

Pam Fennell- Buyer

Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk